

ORM	PTO-1594
21 0	12

100906596

FORM PTO-1594 1:31:92	906596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
TRAD	EMARKS ONLY 1/20/90		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
IRORI, INC.	Name: <u>Irori</u> Internal Address:		
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership			
XCorporation-State □Other	Street Address: 11149 North Torrey Pines Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes Xno	City <u>La Jolla, CA 92037</u> Country □ndividual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□Association		
X Assignment	☐General Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□Limited Partnership		
Other	XCorporation-State California		
Execution Date:	□Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes XNo (Designation must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes XNo		
	Additional name(s) of address(es) attached: Tes XNO		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 2,131,661 and 2,188,104			
Additional numbers attached? □Yes XNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and trademarks involved:2		
Name: Eleanor M. Musick			
Internal Address: Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1660 Union Street	A Authorized to be charged to deposit descent		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City San Diego State CA Zip 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infole document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Eleanor M. Musick	November 17, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
	ox Assignments		
	ngton, D.C. 20231		
FC:482 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated time for reviewing the document and gathering the data	ted to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send ent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0227

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IRORI, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 11149 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as shown in ATTACHMENT A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, IRORI, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 11149 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IRORI, INC., hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto IRORI, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used.

IRORI, INC.

Dated: //-5-98

Vice President - Engineering

1

ATTACHMENT A

MICROKAN Registration No. 2,131,661

Issued: January 27, 1998

IRORI LOGO Registration No. 2,188,104

Issued: September 8, 1998

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0229